Y

Contents

Foreword by Dr Ashok Puranik
Foreword by Prof Kanjaksha Ghosh
Foreword by Prof Rajendra Choudhary
Foreword by Dr Sudipta Sekhar Das
Foreword by Dr Ajit C Gorakshakar
Preface

Abbreviations

10.

11.

12.

13.

PART I: Blood Centre Methodology

. Overview of Blood Centre
. Immunohematology and Blood Group Serology

. Saline-washed Red Blood Cells and Pooled Red Blood

Cells Suspension

. ABO and Rh Blood Group System

. Resolution of Blood Group Discrepancy

. Adsorption and Elution Test for Subgroup Analysis
. Titration Technique of ABO and Rh Antibodies

. Secretor Status Studies Through Saliva Testing for A, B and

H Substances

. Preparation of Sensitized Red Cells, ISG (Coombs Control Cell)

Coombs Test
Crossmatching/Compatibility Testing
Crossmatching Protocol for Exchange Transfusion in a Case of HDFN

Transfusion Support in Autoimmune Hemolytic Anemia (AIHA)

Vil
viii
X

X/
Xiif
XiX

10
16
28
36

39

48
59
55
66
76

80



Xviii Transfusion Medicine

14. Preparation and Standardization of Papain Cysteine Enzyme and
Anti-A, Lectin

15. Quality Control of Antisera and Reagent Red Cells
16. Evaluation of Transfusion Reaction
17. ELISA Technique in Blood Centre

18. Hemosglobin Determination by Portable HemoCue System and
CuSO, Method

Further Reading

86

93
105
108
116

121

PART Il: Advance Techniques of Blood
Components Preparation

1. Blood Components and their Functions

Introduction to Blood Components

Modifications of Blood Components and their Advantages
Blood Donor Selection and Blood Collection

Components Preparation and Storage

B B B B

Advance Techniques of Blood Components Preparation
7. Blood Components Therapy
8. Quality Control
9. Biosafety and Biomedical Waste Management
10. Licensing for Blood Centre and Equipment Management
11. Apheresis Technology and Techniques

Further Reading
Index

125
126
128
130
137
156
168
174
180
190
199

205
207



Ab

ACCL/DECL

ACD
Ag
AHF

AHG

AHTR

AIHA

BBR

BBRC

BC

BCNO

BMW
BV

C

CAT

CBC

CP

CPCB
CPDA/CPD

CTT

DAT/DCT

DHTR
Du Test
DVET

EDTA

ELISA

FFP

FNHTR

HDFN/HDN
Hrs

Abbreviations

Antibody

Acceleration/deceleration

Acid-citrate cextrose

Antigen

Antihemophilic factor

Antihuman globulin

Acute hemolytic transfusion reaction
Autoimmunohaemolytic Anemia

Blood bank refrigerator

Blood bag refrigerated centrifuge
Buffy-coat

Blood centre number

Biomedical waste

Blood volume

Centigrade

Column agglutination technique
Complete blood count

Cryo-precipitate

Central pollution control board

Citrate phosphate dextrose adenine/citrate phosphate dextrose
Conventional tube technique

Direct antiglobulin test/direct Coomb’s test
Delayed haemolytic transfusion reaction
Weak D test

Double volume exchange transfusion
Ethylene diamine tetraacetic acid

Enzyme linked immunosorbent assay
Fresh frozen plasma

Febrile nonhaemolytic transfusion reaction
Hemolytic diesease of fetus and newborn/hemolytic dieases of newborn

Hours



XX Transfusion Medicine

HTR Haemolytic transfusion reaction
IAT/ICT Indirect antigloubulin test/indirect Coombs test
LIsS Low-lonic strength saline solution

PAS Platelet additive solutions

PEP Postexposure prophylaxis

PLTC/PL Platelet concentrate/platelet

PPH Postpartum hemorrhage

PPP Platelet-poor plasma

PRP Platelet-rich plasma

PRC/PRBC  Packed red cell/packed red blood cells
PTP Posttransfusion purpura

RBC Red blood cell

RCF Relative centrifugal force

RDP Random donor platelets

RPM Rotation per minute

RT Room temperature

SAGM Saline adenine glucose mannitol
SDP Single donor platelets

soP. Standard operating procedure

e Transfusion transmissible infection
TACO Transfusion associated circulatory overload

TA-GVHD  Transfusion associated-graft vs host disease

TEMP Temperature

TRALI Transfusion related acute lung injury
uv Ultraviolet

VDRL Veneral disease research laboratory
VoL Volume

WBC White blood cell



	Bibekananda Mukherjee Tranfusion Medcine cvr
	Bibekananda Prelims



