

Foreword by Dr Ashok Puranik	vii
Foreword by Prof Kanjaksha Ghosh	viii
Foreword by Prof Rajendra Choudhary	ix
Foreword by Dr Sudipta Sekhar Das	X
Foreword by Dr Ajit C Gorakshakar	xi
Preface	xiii
Abbreviations	xix

PART I: Blood Centre Methodology

1.	Overview of Blood Centre	3
2.	Immunohematology and Blood Group Serology	6
3.	Saline-washed Red Blood Cells and Pooled Red Blood Cells Suspension	10
4.	ABO and Rh Blood Group System	16
5.	Resolution of Blood Group Discrepancy	28
6.	Adsorption and Elution Test for Subgroup Analysis	36
7.	Titration Technique of ABO and Rh Antibodies	39
8.	Secretor Status Studies Through Saliva Testing for A, B and H Substances	48
9.	Preparation of Sensitized Red Cells, IgG (Coombs Control Cell)	52
10.	Coombs Test	55
11.	Crossmatching/Compatibility Testing	66
12.	Crossmatching Protocol for Exchange Transfusion in a Case of HDFN	76
13.	Transfusion Support in Autoimmune Hemolytic Anemia (AIHA)	80

xviii	Transfusion Medicine	
14.	Preparation and Standardization of Papain Cysteine Enzyme and Anti-A ₁ Lectin	86
15.	Quality Control of Antisera and Reagent Red Cells	93
16.	Evaluation of Transfusion Reaction	105
17.	ELISA Technique in Blood Centre	108
18.	Hemoglobin Determination by Portable HemoCue System and CuSO ₄ Method	116
Furth	ner Reading	121

PART II: Advance Techniques of Blood Components Preparation

1. Blood Components and their Functions	125
2. Introduction to Blood Components	126
3. Modifications of Blood Components and their Advantages	128
4. Blood Donor Selection and Blood Collection	130
5. Components Preparation and Storage	137
6. Advance Techniques of Blood Components Preparation	156
7. Blood Components Therapy	168
8. Quality Control	174
9. Biosafety and Biomedical Waste Management	180
10. Licensing for Blood Centre and Equipment Management	190
11. Apheresis Technology and Techniques	199
Further Reading	205
Index	207

Abbreviations

Ab	Antibody
ACCL/DECL	Acceleration/deceleration
ACD	Acid-citrate cextrose
Ag	Antigen
AHF	Antihemophilic factor
AHG	Antihuman globulin
AHTR	Acute hemolytic transfusion reaction
AIHA	Autoimmunohaemolytic Anemia
BBR	Blood bank refrigerator
BBRC	Blood bag refrigerated centrifuge
BC	Buffy-coat
BCNO	Blood centre number
BMW	Biomedical waste
BV	Blood volume
С	Centigrade
CAT	Column agglutination technique
CBC	Complete blood count
СР	Cryo-precipitate
СРСВ	Central pollution control board
CPDA/CPD	Citrate phosphate dextrose adenine/citrate phosphate dextrose
СТТ	Conventional tube technique
DAT/DCT	Direct antiglobulin test/direct Coomb's test
DHTR	Delayed haemolytic transfusion reaction
Du Test	Weak D test
DVET	Double volume exchange transfusion
EDTA	Ethylene diamine tetraacetic acid
ELISA	Enzyme linked immunosorbent assay
FFP	Fresh frozen plasma
FNHTR	Febrile nonhaemolytic transfusion reaction
HDFN/HDN	Hemolytic diesease of fetus and newborn/hemolytic dieases of newborn
Hrs	Hours

XX	Transfusion Medicine
HTR	Haemolytic transfusion reaction
IAT/ICT	Indirect antigloubulin test/indirect Coombs test
LISS	Low-Ionic strength saline solution
PAS	Platelet additive solutions
PEP	Postexposure prophylaxis
PLTC/PL	Platelet concentrate/platelet
РРН	Postpartum hemorrhage
РРР	Platelet-poor plasma
PRP	Platelet-rich plasma
PRC/PRBC	Packed red cell/packed red blood cells
РТР	Posttransfusion purpura
RBC	Red blood cell
RCF	Relative centrifugal force
RDP	Random donor platelets
RPM	Rotation per minute
RT	Room temperature
SAGM	Saline adenine glucose mannitol
SDP	Single donor platelets
SOP	Standard operating procedure
TTI	Transfusion transmissible infection
TACO	Transfusion associated circulatory overload
TA-GVHD	Transfusion associated-graft vs host disease
TEMP	Temperature
TRALI	Transfusion related acute lung injury
UV	Ultraviolet
VDRL	Veneral disease research laboratory
VOL	Volume
WBC	White blood cell